



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03230616 June 16, 2023 10:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** Z3041-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 4530631D201 (*)
Contract Desc: DISTRICTWIDE PRE-EVENT CUT AND TOSS - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,777.75	100.00%
2	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,860.00	102.96%
3	CUSTOM TREE CARE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,864.00	103.11%
4	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,899.00	104.37%
5	PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,918.00	105.05%
6	DRC EMERGENCY SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,925.00	105.30%
7	T.F.R. ENTERPRISES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,187.50	114.75%
8	FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,000.00	180.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230616 June 16, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** Z3041-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 4530631D201 (*)

Contract Descr: DISTRICTWIDE PRE-EVENT CUT AND TOSS - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

The purpose of this Contract is to provide Cut and Toss Operations pursuant to a Governors and/or Presidential Declaration of a State Emergency. This Contract includes 16 counties within District Three . The Contractor shall perform Cut and Toss Operations pursuant to the terms of this Contract and at the direction of the Department within District Three . District boundaries are as described on the Agency Resources Website at the following URL:
<http://www.fdot.gov/agencyresources/districts/>

This scope describes the services that are required for the execution of Cut and Toss Operations on Federal-Aid Highway segments, local roadways, private roadways, and other locations as determined by the Department.

The Contractor shall provide a letter to the Department at the time of bid, from a surety authorized to do business in the State of Florida stating the Contractor is bondable in the State of Florida for an amount of \$1,000,000.00 or greater. There is no budgetary ceiling established for this contract.

There is no requirement for a bid bond for this contract.

The U.S. Department of Labor (USDOL) Wage Rates are applicable to this Contract.

FHWA-1273 applies to this contract.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(2) ROADS, INC. OF NWF		(3) CUSTOM TREE CARE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH)								
0005 0129 1 1 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0010 0129 1 2 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS		1.000 HR	277.75000	277.75	360.00000	360.00	364.00000	364.00
0001 TREE TRIMMING AND Section Totals: REMOVAL (MH)				\$2,777.75		\$2,860.00		\$2,864.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230616 June 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: Z3041-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.		(2) ROADS, INC. OF NWF		(3) CUSTOM TREE CARE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,777.75		\$2,860.00		2,864.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230616 June 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: Z3041-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(5) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(6) DRC EMERGENCY SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
0005 0129 1 1 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0010 0129 1 2 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS		1.000 HR	399.00000	399.00	418.00000	418.00	425.00000	425.00
0001 TREE TRIMMING AND Section Totals: REMOVAL (MH)			\$2,899.00		\$2,918.00		\$2,925.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,899.00		\$2,918.00		2,925.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230616 June 16, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: Z3041-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) T.F.R. ENTERPRISES, INC.		(8) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH								
0005 0129 1 1 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0010 0129 1 2 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS		1.000 HR	687.50000	687.50	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0001 TREE TRIMMING AND Section Totals: REMOVAL (MH)			\$3,187.50		\$5,000.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$3,187.50		\$5,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230616 June 16, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** Z3041-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.